

Office of the Mayor

The Corporation of the Town of Innisfil

Mayoral Decision 27-24

A decision to approve By-laws passed at the November 20, 2024, Special Meeting of Council

Whereas the Mayor has the authority to make certain decisions under Part VI.1 (Special Powers and Duties of Head of Council) of the *Municipal Act, 2001* ("Act"); and

Whereas the Mayor of the Town of Innisfil deems it desirable to exercise decision-making power under the Act.

Now Therefore the Mayor of the Town of Innisfil hereby decides as follows:

1. That all By-laws passed at the November 20, 2024, special meeting of Innisfil Council are hereby approved in accordance with subsection 284.11(4) of the Act.

This Mayoral Decision Shall Come into Effect this 20th Day of November 2024.

Lynn Dottin, Mayor

Dated: November 20, 2024